

## Federazione Italiana Baseball Softball Comitato Regionale Lombardia Via Piranesi, 46/b – 20137 Milano

To the attention of the President of all European Federations

To the attention of Little League District Administrators in Europe and Africa

Dear Sir / Madam,

with this letter we have the real pleasure to invite a team representing your country to participate in the Little League Softball Europe & Africa Qualifier, which will take place in Caronno Pertusella from 13 to 18 July 2015.

This year the Regional Committee Lombardia of the Italian Baseball and Softball Federation will host three Little League finals, respectively for the age groups U19, U17 and U15 (Big / Senior and Junior League).

In the year of the World Exhibition of Milan EXPO 2015, we feel that the presence of a considerable number of teams from all European countries will make these tournaments a memorable experience for the girls, their families and their coaches, who will have the unique opportunity not only to compete at an international level and share the Little League spirit, but also to live the city of Milan and its international atmosphere during this incredible summer.

Therefore we would like to welcome your country representative teams to Caronno Pertusella, where we will do our best to make them feel at home and run a great tournament, which will crown the Europe & Africa Champions.

As you all know, the winning teams will continue their dream experience with the trip to the World Series which will take place in the USA in the month of August.

Should you have any questions regarding the modes of participation in our tournaments, please contact **Mrs Beata Kaszuba-Baker, Europe and Africa Director** at the following address:

Little League Baseball and Softball Europe and Africa Region Al. Malej Ligi 1 99-300 Kutno, Poland

Tel. +48(24) 254 4569 Fax: +48(24) 254 4571

Further information is available at the following websites: <a href="https://www.eteamz.com/llbeurope">www.eteamz.com/llbeurope</a> <a href="https://www.littleleague.org">www.littleleague.org</a>

Please consider that due to the high demand for accommodation expected in the Milan area after May 1st (EXPO 2015) we should need to know as early as possible how many countries will be participating in the tournaments. We kindly ask you to confirm the presence of a team representing your countries by 15<sup>th</sup> April.



We stay at your disposal for any kind of questions and further details about our tournaments in the person of Mrs Liliana Rossetti ( $\underline{\text{lilly@coachlilly.com}}$  – mobile +39 347 4706381).

We hope to have the pleasure to meet you all in Caronno Pertusella next summer.

Best regards.

Giulio Macario
President CR Lombardia FIBS
President Organizing Committee LL Europe & Africa Qualifier 2015

Cpilla la cario

Milano, 02/02/2015